
VF253 Spare parts catalogue 
 Serial number: from 140001 | up to 190005 

Duun Industrier as 
7630 Åsen, Norway 
www.duun.no 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 2 

Content 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 3 

 
CONTENT............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2 
25128001 | HULL ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 4 
25128002 | EJECTOR FAN ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6 
25128003 | EJECTOR SPOUT .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 8 
25128004 | BREAKDOWN FLAP ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 10 
25128005 | CYLINDER EJECTOR SPOUT........................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 12 
25128006 | STRUT EJECTOR SPOUT ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 14 
25128007 | SKID PAD ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 16 
25128008 | RIGHT SIDE EXTENSION 1,0M ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 18 
25128009 | RIGHT SIDE EXTENSION 1,6M ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 20 
25128010 | LEFT SIDE EXTENSION 1,0M .......................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 22 
25128011 | DOUBLE WEAR STEEL .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 24 
25128012 | REAR SKID PAD .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 26 
25128013 | WHEEL ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 28 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 4 

25128001 | Hull 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 5 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 2 2551730 Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95

2 2 2556142 Locking pin Ø10x40

3 1 12512001 Hull VF253

4 2 2935113 Sticker VF253 450x138

5 1 2935121 Sticker 45x309 Snow blower 540 rpm collection plate

6 1 2935063 Sticker 68x40 CE

7 1 2935088 Sticker 90x48 Risk of hand crushing

9 1 12512020 Right wear steel 12x170x1645

10 1 12512021 Left wear steel 12x170x1500

11 2 2533095 Washer Ø26/45x4

12 2 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

13 2 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

14 2 2422485 Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

15 11 2489175 Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926

16 11 2344491 Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

17 1 12512036 Wear steel fan housing 90 cm  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 6 

25128002 | Ejector fan 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 7 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 10 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

2 4 2422491 Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

3 6 12512005 Feeding blade 90cm

4 1 2954223 Leg bearing UCP 312 60mm

5 1 12512040 Fan shaft VF253

6 1 1251140 End plate for fan shaft

7 1 12512022 Sleeve Ø60/70x41

8 10 2489613 Hexagon nut mechanical lock M16 ElZn DIN 980

9 2 2422655 Hexagon screw M24x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

10 2 2483617 Locking nut M24 ElZn DIN 985

11 4 2531093 Washer M24 ElZn DIN 125

12 1 2954178 Flange bearing UCF 312 60mm

13 4 2422574 Hexagon screw M20x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

14 4 2531086 Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125

15 4 2534086 Spring washer M20 ElZn DIN 127

16 1 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

17 1 2427489 Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn DIN 933

18 6 2422506 Hexagon screw M16x140 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

19 6 2478407 Grease nipple, Straight M8

20 1 12512035 Fan bearing cover 90 cm

21 4 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

22 2 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985

23 2 2422301 Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

24 1 12530021 Ejector fan 90 cm  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 8 

25128003 | Ejector spout 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 9 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 4 2344330 Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

2 2 1252039 Bearing washer

3 2 2533065 Body washer ø11/35x3

4 21 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985

5 2 2556142 Locking pin Ø10x40

6 8 2422299 Hexagon screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

7 36 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

8 2 2526317 Bolt Ø19,8x45

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

1 1251152 Stop against hull

1 2955505 Hydraulic motor 31,8 ccm

1 2964105 Cog wheel module 4

1 1251198 Washer for cog wheel

2 2422303 Hexagon screw M10x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931 
4 2538039 Spring washer M6 A4 DIN 127

7 2537036 Washer M6 A4 DIN 125

2 2483808 Locking nut M6 A4 DIN 985

3 2426205 Hexagon screw M6x20 A4 DIN933

3 2426200 Hexagon screw M6x16 A4 DIN 933

2 2957759 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED

7 2422301 Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933 
1 2935150 Sticker Duun 160x160

1 12512014 Grate

2 2935088 Sticker 90x48 Risk of hand crushing

1 12512004 Ejector spout 90 cm

1 12512012 Outlet flap 90 cm

1 12512015 Bracket f/oil engine

1 12512007 Ball bearing ring Ø600

1 12512006 Cover o/hydraulic motor

1 2955362 Cylinder 32x20x125 H20H20

2 2957754 Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 10 

25128004 | Breakdown flap 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 11 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 4 2344330 Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

2 4 1252039 Bearing washer

3 6 2533065 Body washer ø11/35x3

4 6 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985

5 2 1252037 Strut for breakdown flap

6 2 2344335 Locking screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

7 2 1252041 Bearing sleeve on spout

8 1 12512009 Breakdown flap 90 cm  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 12 

25128005 | Skid pad 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 13 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 12512023 Left skid pad holder

2 2 1252143 Left skid pad

3 2 2551710 Top strut -  Turnbuckle 400mm

4 2 2526322 Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x97

5 4 2556142 Locking pin Ø10x40

6 2 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

7 4 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

8 2 2422504 Hexagon screw M16x120 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

9 1 12512024 Right skid pad holder

10 2 2526321 Top strut bolt cat.1 Ø19x70

11 2 12514007 Bolt Ø20

12 2 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

13 2 2534060 Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127

14 2 2422297 Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 14 

25128006 | Rear skid pad 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 15 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 12512033 Skid pad 270x270

2 1 12512034 Rear bracket skid pad VF253

3 2 2526322 Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x97

4 3 2556142 Locking pin Ø10x40

5 1 2551707 Top strut - Turnbuckle 290mm

6 1 2526321 Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x70  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 16 

25128007 | Wheel 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 17 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 2 1252133 Shaft pin for wheel

2 2 2941520 Wheel 6.00x9 10L Compl. w/rim

3 2 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

4 2 2534078 Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127

5 2 2422489 Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

6 2 2941621 Hub no. 21 without shaft pin  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 18 

25128008 | Right side extension 1,0m 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 19 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 1251173 Right side extension 1,0 m

2 1 2556138 Locking pin Ø6

3 1 1251143 Rod attachment side extension VF230/252

4 3 2422495 Hexagon screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

5 3 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

6 6 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

7 4 2489175 Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926

8 4 2344495 Locking screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

9 1 12512039 Shims wear steel side extension 12 mm

10 1 12512037 Right wear steel side extension  12x185x725  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 20 

25128009 | Right side extension 1,6m 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 21 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 2556138 Locking pin Ø6

2 1 1251143 Rod attachment side extension VF230/252

3 3 2422495 Hexagon screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

4 3 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

5 6 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

6 4 2489175 Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926

7 4 2344495 Locking screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

8 1 12512039 Shims wear steel side extension 12 mm

9 1 1251174 Side extension 1,6m Right VF252/230

10 1 1251175 Support strut side extension 1,6 m

11 4 2531060 Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125

12 2 2422299 Hexagon screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933

13 2 2483610 Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985

14 1 12512037 Right wear steel side extension 12x185x725  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 22 

25128010 | Left side extension 1,0m 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 23 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 1251180 Side extension 1m Left VF230/252

2 3 2422495 Hexagon screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931

3 6 2531078 Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125

4 1 1251143 Rod attachment side extension VF230/252

5 3 2483613 Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985

6 1 2556138 Locking pin Ø6

7 1 12512039 Shims wear steel side extension 12 mm

8 4 2489175 Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926

9 4 2344495 Locking screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

10 1 12512038 Left wear steel side extension 12x185x875  



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 24 

25128011 | Double wear steel 

 



Serial number: 140001 - 190005 25 

Pos Qty Article no Designation

1 1 12512028 Wear steel 12x185x425

2 4 2344493 Locking screw M16x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603

3 4 2489175 Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926

4 1 12512029 Wear steel 12x185x585  


